

Twin Ridges Elementary School District

 Dr. Erik Crawford, Superintendent/Principal

 16661 Old Mill Rd.
 (530) 265-9052

 Nevada City, CA 95959
 FAX (530) 265-3049

APPLICATION/QUESTIONNAIRE FOR PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENT TO THE Twin Ridges Elementary School District BOARD of TRUSTEES

Qualifications: All members of the Board of Trustees must legally reside in the district's boundaries and be a registered voter in Nevada County, California at the time of application submission. <u>Applicants are instructed to verify that they legally reside in the Twin Ridges Elementary School District boundaries prior to completing the application.</u> Instructions on how to do this are outlined in the <u>Public Notification</u> document included in the application packet and on the district's website.

Name:	
Official residence address:	
Years lived in Nevada County:	E-Mail:
Mailing address:	
Phone numbers: (home/office)	(cell)
Occupation:	

Please address your responses to all of the questions below in the form of a typed letter to the members of the TRESD Board of Trustees. <u>Please limit your responses to a maximum of 300 words for each question.</u>

- 1. Why do you want to be a member of the TRESD Board of Trustees?
- 2. What do you see as the basic purpose of the public schools in Nevada County?
- 3. What is the role of the Board of Trustees in the fulfillment of that purpose?
- 4. What should be the relationship between members of the board and the administration in the handling of school operations and concerns.
- 5. Briefly describe your commitment to public education and TRESD.

- 6. Do you have prior experience serving on a local government, community, and/or non-profit board, specifically a school district board? Please list your prior experience.
- 7. Have you volunteered and/or worked on any school related committees or participated in any school activities/issues in the past? Please list.
- 8. Describe your community and/or business involvement in Nevada County. Please describe your role, and whether your work was volunteer or employment-related.
- 9. What do you see as the strengths of TRESD?
- 10. What do you see as the top three challenges facing the district?

Applications must be received no later than 4 PM April 22, 2024

Applications may be submitted in person or via email as listed below:

TRESD District Office Attn: Marisol Estrada 16661 Old Mill Rd. Nevada City CA, 95959

Email submissions may be sent to: Marisol Estrada mestrada@tresd.org

For additional information:
Dr. Erik Crawford, Superintendent
530-265-9052

TRESD is an Equal Opportunity Employer